
Kommuner i HMN
Indskud Ejerandel

Andel af
obligationslån
pr. 31.12.2020

Andel af
egenkapital pr.

31.12.2020

Udlodning af
provenu

(før
modregning)

Forventet
egenkapital efter

udlodning*

kr. % kr. kr. 502.000.000 kr. kr.
Albertslund 255.979 0,5153% 0 3.512.460 2.586.806 925.654
Allerød 669.082 1,3469% 0 9.180.928 6.761.438 2.419.490
Ballerup 1.262.558 2,5416% 0 17.324.409 12.758.832 4.565.577
Brøndby 238.543 0,4802% 0 3.273.206 2.410.604 862.602
Brønderslev-Dronninglund 968.677 1,9500% 0 13.291.862 9.789.000 3.502.862
Dragør 305.456 0,6149% 0 4.191.367 3.086.798 1.104.569
Egedal 765.106 1,5402% 0 10.498.526 7.731.804 2.766.722
Favrskov 685.525 1,3800% 0 9.406.549 6.927.600 2.478.949
Fredensborg 797.097 1,6046% 0 10.937.499 8.055.092 2.882.407
Frederikshavn 2.229.944 4,4890% 0 30.598.548 22.534.780 8.063.768
Frederikssund 866.891 1,7451% 0 11.895.194 8.760.402 3.134.792
Furesø 1.035.640 2,0848% 0 14.210.705 10.465.696 3.745.009
Gentofte 2.210.918 4,4507% 0 30.337.483 22.342.514 7.994.969
Gladsaxe 1.876.352 3,7772% 0 25.746.678 18.961.544 6.785.134
Glostrup 488.710 0,9838% 0 6.705.915 4.938.676 1.767.239
Greve 657.458 1,3235% 0 9.021.425 6.643.970 2.377.455
Gribskov 340.378 0,6852% 0 4.670.556 3.439.704 1.230.852
Halsnæs 689.449 1,3879% 0 9.460.398 6.967.258 2.493.140
Helsingør 1.442.931 2,9047% 0 19.799.422 14.581.594 5.217.828
Herlev 462.531 0,9311% 0 6.346.694 4.674.122 1.672.572
Herning 732.717 1,4750% 0 10.054.101 7.404.500 2.649.601
Hillerød 1.090.929 2,1961% 0 14.969.363 11.024.422 3.944.941
Hjørring 1.717.290 3,4570% 0 23.564.086 17.354.140 6.209.946
Holstebro 795.805 1,6020% 0 10.919.776 8.042.040 2.877.736
Hvidovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 7.943.762 5.850.308 2.093.454



Høje-Taastrup 421.797 0,8491% 0 5.787.754 4.262.482 1.525.272
Hørsholm 436.352 0,8784% 0 5.987.473 4.409.568 1.577.905
Ikast-Brande 718.311 1,4460% 0 9.856.427 7.258.920 2.597.507
Ishøj 197.809 0,3982% 0 2.714.266 1.998.964 715.302
Jammerbugt 458.507 0,9230% 0 6.291.481 4.633.460 1.658.021
Køge 1.309.105 2,6353% 0 17.963.100 13.229.206 4.733.894
Lejre 302.525 0,6090% 0 4.151.151 3.057.180 1.093.971
Lemvig 522.589 1,0520% 0 7.170.789 5.281.040 1.889.749
Lyngby-Taarbæk 1.713.465 3,4493% 0 23.511.600 17.315.486 6.196.114
Mariagerfjord 1.172.844 2,3610% 0 16.093.378 11.852.220 4.241.158
Morsø 626.411 1,2610% 0 8.595.404 6.330.220 2.265.184
Odder 70.540 0,1420% 0 967.920 712.840 255.080
Randers 1.161.915 2,3390% 0 15.943.418 11.741.780 4.201.638
Rebild 402.373 0,8100% 0 5.521.235 4.066.200 1.455.035
Ringkøbing-Skjern 1.853.402 3,7310% 0 25.431.763 18.729.620 6.702.143
Roskilde 733.114 1,4758% 0 10.059.554 7.408.516 2.651.038
Rudersdal 1.748.387 3,5196% 0 23.990.789 17.668.392 6.322.397
Rødovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 7.943.762 5.850.308 2.093.454
Silkeborg 2.235.905 4,5010% 0 30.680.344 22.595.020 8.085.324
Skanderborg 243.411 0,4900% 0 3.340.006 2.459.800 880.206
Skive 1.332.800 2,6830% 0 18.288.239 13.468.660 4.819.579
Solrød 250.167 0,5036% 0 3.432.709 2.528.072 904.637
Stevns 139.638 0,2811% 0 1.916.073 1.411.122 504.951
Struer 316.434 0,6370% 0 4.342.008 3.197.740 1.144.268
Syddjurs 4.968 0,0100% 0 68.163 50.200 17.963
Thisted 837.533 1,6860% 0 11.492.349 8.463.720 3.028.629
Tårnby 718.559 1,4465% 0 9.859.835 7.261.430 2.598.405
Vallensbæk 253.098 0,5095% 0 3.472.925 2.557.690 915.235
Vesthimmerlands 623.430 1,2550% 0 8.554.506 6.300.100 2.254.406
Viborg 3.334.732 6,7130% 0 45.758.088 33.699.260 12.058.828
Aalborg 1.719.277 3,4610% 0 23.591.351 17.374.220 6.217.131



Aarhus 72.527 0,1460% 0 995.186 732.920 262.266
I alt 49.675.733 100,0000% 0 681.633.959 502.000.000 179.633.959



Kommuner i HMN
Indskud Ejerandel

Andel af
obligationslån
pr. 31.12.2019

Andel af
egenkapital pr.

31.12.2019
kr. % kr. kr.

Albertslund 255.979 0,5153% 0 4.396.024
Allerød 669.082 1,3469% 0 11.490.404
Ballerup 1.262.558 2,5416% 0 21.682.390
Brøndby 238.543 0,4802% 0 4.096.586
Brønderslev-Dronninglund 968.677 1,9500% 0 16.635.450
Dragør 305.456 0,6149% 0 5.245.712
Egedal 765.106 1,5402% 0 13.139.446
Favrskov 685.525 1,3800% 0 11.772.780
Fredensborg 797.097 1,6046% 0 13.688.843
Frederikshavn 2.229.944 4,4890% 0 38.295.659
Frederikssund 866.891 1,7451% 0 14.887.448
Furesø 1.035.640 2,0848% 0 17.785.429
Gentofte 2.210.918 4,4507% 0 37.968.922
Gladsaxe 1.876.352 3,7772% 0 32.223.293
Glostrup 488.710 0,9838% 0 8.392.798
Greve 657.458 1,3235% 0 11.290.779
Gribskov 340.378 0,6852% 0 5.845.441
Halsnæs 689.449 1,3879% 0 11.840.175
Helsingør 1.442.931 2,9047% 0 24.779.996
Herlev 462.531 0,9311% 0 7.943.214
Herning 732.717 1,4750% 0 12.583.225
Hillerød 1.090.929 2,1961% 0 18.734.929
Hjørring 1.717.290 3,4570% 0 29.491.667
Holstebro 795.805 1,6020% 0 13.666.662
Hvidovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 9.942.027
Høje-Taastrup 421.797 0,8491% 0 7.243.672
Hørsholm 436.352 0,8784% 0 7.493.630



Ikast-Brande 718.311 1,4460% 0 12.335.826
Ishøj 197.809 0,3982% 0 3.397.044
Jammerbugt 458.507 0,9230% 0 7.874.113
Køge 1.309.105 2,6353% 0 22.481.744
Lejre 302.525 0,6090% 0 5.195.379
Lemvig 522.589 1,0520% 0 8.974.612
Lyngby-Taarbæk 1.713.465 3,4493% 0 29.425.978
Mariagerfjord 1.172.844 2,3610% 0 20.141.691
Morsø 626.411 1,2610% 0 10.757.591
Odder 70.540 0,1420% 0 1.211.402
Randers 1.161.915 2,3390% 0 19.954.009
Rebild 402.373 0,8100% 0 6.910.110
Ringkøbing-Skjern 1.853.402 3,7310% 0 31.829.161
Roskilde 733.114 1,4758% 0 12.590.050
Rudersdal 1.748.387 3,5196% 0 30.025.708
Rødovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 9.942.027
Silkeborg 2.235.905 4,5010% 0 38.398.031
Skanderborg 243.411 0,4900% 0 4.180.190
Skive 1.332.800 2,6830% 0 22.888.673
Solrød 250.167 0,5036% 0 4.296.212
Stevns 139.638 0,2811% 0 2.398.064
Struer 316.434 0,6370% 0 5.434.247
Syddjurs 4.968 0,0100% 0 85.310
Thisted 837.533 1,6860% 0 14.383.266
Tårnby 718.559 1,4465% 0 12.340.092
Vallensbæk 253.098 0,5095% 0 4.346.545
Vesthimmerlands 623.430 1,2550% 0 10.706.405
Viborg 3.334.732 6,7130% 0 57.268.603
Aalborg 1.719.277 3,4610% 0 29.525.791
Aarhus 72.527 0,1460% 0 1.245.526
I alt 49.675.733 100,0000% 0 853.100.000



Bilag 1A 03-08-2021

Kommuner i HMN
Indskud Ejerandel

Andel af
obligationslån
pr. 31.12.2018

Andel af
egenkapital pr.

31.12.2018
kr. % kr. kr.

Albertslund 255.979 0,5153% 0 7.022.508
Allerød 669.082 1,3469% 0 18.355.553
Ballerup 1.262.558 2,5416% 0 34.636.925
Brøndby 238.543 0,4802% 0 6.544.166
Brønderslev-Dronninglund 968.677 1,9500% 0 26.574.600
Dragør 305.456 0,6149% 0 8.379.857
Egedal 765.106 1,5402% 0 20.989.846
Favrskov 685.525 1,3800% 0 18.806.640
Fredensborg 797.097 1,6046% 0 21.867.489
Frederikshavn 2.229.944 4,4890% 0 61.176.092
Frederikssund 866.891 1,7451% 0 23.782.223
Furesø 1.035.640 2,0848% 0 28.411.654
Gentofte 2.210.918 4,4507% 0 60.654.140
Gladsaxe 1.876.352 3,7772% 0 51.475.682
Glostrup 488.710 0,9838% 0 13.407.226
Greve 657.458 1,3235% 0 18.036.658
Gribskov 340.378 0,6852% 0 9.337.906
Halsnæs 689.449 1,3879% 0 18.914.301
Helsingør 1.442.931 2,9047% 0 39.585.252
Herlev 462.531 0,9311% 0 12.689.031
Herning 732.717 1,4750% 0 20.101.300
Hillerød 1.090.929 2,1961% 0 29.928.451
Hjørring 1.717.290 3,4570% 0 47.111.996
Holstebro 795.805 1,6020% 0 21.832.056
Hvidovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 15.882.071
Høje-Taastrup 421.797 0,8491% 0 11.571.535
Hørsholm 436.352 0,8784% 0 11.970.835
Ikast-Brande 718.311 1,4460% 0 19.706.088
Ishøj 197.809 0,3982% 0 5.426.670
Jammerbugt 458.507 0,9230% 0 12.578.644
Køge 1.309.105 2,6353% 0 35.913.868
Lejre 302.525 0,6090% 0 8.299.452
Lemvig 522.589 1,0520% 0 14.336.656
Lyngby-Taarbæk 1.713.465 3,4493% 0 47.007.060
Mariagerfjord 1.172.844 2,3610% 0 32.175.708
Morsø 626.411 1,2610% 0 17.184.908
Odder 70.540 0,1420% 0 1.935.176
Randers 1.161.915 2,3390% 0 31.875.892
Rebild 402.373 0,8100% 0 11.038.680
Ringkøbing-Skjern 1.853.402 3,7310% 0 50.846.068
Roskilde 733.114 1,4758% 0 20.112.202
Rudersdal 1.748.387 3,5196% 0 47.965.109
Rødovre 578.921 1,1654% 0 15.882.071
Silkeborg 2.235.905 4,5010% 0 61.339.628
Skanderborg 243.411 0,4900% 0 6.677.720
Skive 1.332.800 2,6830% 0 36.563.924
Solrød 250.167 0,5036% 0 6.863.061
Stevns 139.638 0,2811% 0 3.830.831
Struer 316.434 0,6370% 0 8.681.036
Syddjurs 4.968 0,0100% 0 136.280
Thisted 837.533 1,6860% 0 22.976.808
Tårnby 718.559 1,4465% 0 19.712.902
Vallensbæk 253.098 0,5095% 0 6.943.466
Vesthimmerlands 623.430 1,2550% 0 17.103.140
Viborg 3.334.732 6,7130% 0 91.484.764
Aalborg 1.719.277 3,4610% 0 47.166.508
Aarhus 72.527 0,1460% 0 1.989.688
I alt 49.675.733 100,0000% 0 1.362.800.000


